
Official Box Score - Final
Oklahoma Baptist at Eastern New Mexico University
02/08/2026 at Lawson Softball Complex (Edmond, OK)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Oklahoma Baptist 0 1 3 5 0 4 0 13 12 2 6

Eastern New Mexico

University

0 0 1 0 5 2 0 8 8 2 8

Oklahoma Baptist 13 ( )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

1  Cook,Kaley CF 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
7  Reyes,Alexah (CF) LF 4 2 1 0 1 1 2 0 0 2
6  Wells,Greenlee SS 4 2 2 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
13  Ryan,Ally 3B 3 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 1 0
25 Marshall,Nichelle DH 2 1 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
18  Laskowski,Abby C 2 1 2 1 0 0 6 0 0 0
10  Hull,Jessi (PH/C) 2 1 1 2 0 0 6 0 0 2

17  Bragg,Payton 1B 3 1 1 0 1 1 5 0 0 0
16  Davis,Kaylee 2B 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1
22 Long,Kiley (2B) 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

12  Kilgore,Katelyn RF 3 0 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
15  Walker,Ivy (PH/LF) 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
19  Briggs,Keirstin (PR/RF) 0 3 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0

14  Kelln,Jaycee P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0
2  Williams,Aubrey (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Redman,Naomi (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11  Randall,Chloe (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21  Shaffer,Jaycee (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 31 13 12 11 5 8 21 4 2 6

BATTING

2B: Hull (off Rodriguez); Wells (off Rodriguez).

TB: Hull 2; Wells 3. 2-Out RBI: Kilgore; Marshall 2; Wells 2. SF: Ryan; Wells. HBP:

Ryan.

Team RISP: 8-16.

BASERUNNING

SB: Bragg.

Eastern New Mexico University 8 ( )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

20 Parisi,Samantha CF 3 1 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0
9  Sanders,Samyrah (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

5  Rodarte,Natalie RF 3 2 1 0 1 1 2 1 0 0
28 Lopez,Giazza (P) DH 2 1 1 0 2 0 0 2 0 0
15  Meneses,Christina 1B 3 1 3 3 1 0 6 0 0 0
24 Marsh,Emily (SS) 2B 3 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 2
19  Ayala,Alexa 3B 4 0 2 1 0 2 1 1 0 2
17  Jaramillo,Aubrey (PR) 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

18  Aarstad,Seneca C 2 0 0 0 0 1 6 0 1 2
16  Pearce,Haleigh (C) 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0
30 Rivera,Jordan (PH) 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

10  Oquita,Ana LF 2 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
14  Johnston,Destiny () 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

21  Rubalcava,Angelina P 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1
7  Smith,Cierra (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13  Rodriguez,Marissa (P) 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

4  Campbell,Kayla SS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6  Scott,Lorissa (2B) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Totals 30 8 8 7 6 11 21 7 2 8

BATTING

2B: Lopez (off Kelln); Rodarte (off Randall).
HR: Meneses (5th, 1 out, RBI off Redman); Rivera (5th, 1 out, RBI off Redman)

TB: Meneses 6; Lopez 2; Rivera 4; Rodarte 2. SF: Marsh.

Team RISP: 3-9.

FIELDING

PB: Aarstad 2.

OKB IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

14  Kelln,Jaycee 3.1 4 1 0 1 6 16 15 92 61

2  Williams,Aubrey 0.2 0 0 0 1 1 3 2 13 9
20 Redman,Naomi 1.0 3 5 4 1 0 8 7 25 11

11  Randall,Chloe 0.0 1 1 1 3 0 4 1 18 4

21  Shaffer,Jaycee (6) 2.0 0 1 1 0 4 6 5 24 18

Totals 7.0 8 8 6 6 11 37 30 172 103

WP: Redman. SFA: Shaffer.

GO-FO: Kelln 3-1; Williams 1-0; Redman 0-3; Randall 0-0; Shaffer 1-1.

ENMU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

21  Rubalcava,Angelina 3.0 2 4 2 2 4 14 9 63 34

7  Smith,Cierra 0.2 3 5 5 2 1 8 5 22 10
13  Rodriguez,Marissa (4) 1.2 5 3 3 1 1 11 10 36 23

28 Lopez,Giazza 1.2 2 1 1 0 2 7 7 19 14

Totals 7.0 12 13 11 5 8 40 31 140 81

WP: Rubalcava. HB: Smith. SFA: Rubalcava 2. Inher. Rnrs: Rodriguez 2/1; Smith 0/3.

GO-FO: Rubalcava 2-3; Smith 1-0; Rodriguez 3-1; Lopez 2-1.

Umpires: HP: Randy Hill; 1B: Robert Jamerson; 2B: ; 3B: Dennisa Amantine.

First Pitch:2:36 PM. Duration:2:38.
Attendance:

Weather:Conditions: Clear; Temp: 74F



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Oklahoma Baptist at Eastern New Mexico University
02/08/2026 at Lawson Softball Complex (Edmond, OK)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Oklahoma Baptist 0 1 3 5 0 4 0 13 12 2 6

Eastern New Mexico

University

0 0 1 0 5 2 0 8 8 2 8

Oklahoma Baptist starters:
1/cf/Cook,Kaley; 7/lf/Reyes,Alexah; 6/ss/Wells,Greenlee; 13/3b/Ryan,Ally; 25/dh/Marshall,Nichelle; 18/c/Laskowski,Abby; 17/1b/Bragg,Payton;
16/2b/Davis,Kaylee; 12/rf/Kilgore,Katelyn; 14/p/Kelln,Jaycee;

Eastern New Mexico University starters:
20/cf/Parisi,Samantha; 5/rf/Rodarte,Natalie; 28/dh/Lopez,Giazza; 15/1b/Meneses,Christina; 24/2b/Marsh,Emily; 19/3b/Ayala,Alexa;
18/c/Aarstad,Seneca; 10/lf/Oquita,Ana; 21/p/Rubalcava,Angelina; 4/ss/Campbell,Kayla;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - OKB batting

Cook,Kaley grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-1 FBB).

Reyes,Alexah grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-1 BK).

Wells,Greenlee struck out looking (3-2 BKBKBK).

Bottom of 1st - ENMU batting

Parisi,Samantha struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBS).

Rodarte,Natalie struck out looking (3-2 KBFBFBFK).

Lopez,Giazza walked (3-2 BSFBFFBFFFFB).

Meneses,Christina singled to shallow center field (2-2 BSFB); Lopez,Giazza advanced to second base.

Marsh,Emily struck out swinging (1-2 FFFBFFS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

OKB 0 0 0 0

ENMU 0 1 0 2



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - OKB batting

Ryan,Ally struck out swinging (3-2 BKKFBFBS).

Marshall,Nichelle walked (3-2 KBBSBB).

OKB position change: Marshall,Nichelle now playing OUT from dh

Kelln,Jaycee stole second base.

Laskowski,Abby singled up the middle, RBI (0-1 K); Marshall,Nichelle scored from second base.

Bragg,Payton struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBFS).

Davis,Kaylee flied out to lf (2-1 KBB).

Bottom of 2nd - ENMU batting

Ayala,Alexa singled to shallow left field (2-2 BKFBF).

Aarstad,Seneca fouled out in behind home plate foul territory putout by c (2-2 KBFFBF).

Oquita,Ana struck out looking (2-2 BBKFK).

Rubalcava,Angelina grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (2-0 BB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

OKB 1 1 0 1

ENMU 0 1 0 1



3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - OKB batting

Kilgore,Katelyn walked (3-0 BBBB).

Cook,Kaley sacrifice bunt, error throwing by p by Rubalcava,Angelina (E1) hit in the infield (1-0 B); Briggs,Keirstin

advanced to second base.

Cook,Kaley advanced to second base on a passed ball; Kilgore,Katelyn advanced to third base on a passed ball.

Reyes,Alexah singled in the infield, bunt (1-1 KB).

Wells,Greenlee sacrifice fly to right center putout by cf, RBI (3-2 BFFBB); Briggs,Keirstin scored; Cook,Kaley
advanced to third base; Reyes,Alexah advanced to second base.

Reyes,Alexah advanced to third base on a wild pitch; Cook,Kaley scored on a wild pitch, unearned.

ENMU defensive substitution: Pearce,Haleigh replaces Aarstad,Seneca at c

Ryan,Ally sacrifice fly to rf, RBI (2-2 BKBF); Reyes,Alexah scored, unearned.

OKB position change: Marshall,Nichelle now playing dh from OUT

Marshall,Nichelle struck out looking (1-2 BFSK).

Bottom of 3rd - ENMU batting

Parisi,Samantha grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (2-2 BBFSFF).

Rodarte,Natalie grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-2 BFF).

Lopez,Giazza doubled to left center (3-2 FBFBFB).

Meneses,Christina singled through the left side of the infield (1-2 KBS); Lopez,Giazza advanced to third base.

Marsh,Emily reached on a fielding error fielding by 2b by Davis,Kaylee (E4) (1-1 BF); Lopez,Giazza scored on
error, unearned; Meneses,Christina advanced from first base to third base on error; Marsh,Emily advanced

to second base on error.

Ayala,Alexa struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

OKB 3 1 1 0

ENMU 1 2 1 2



4th Inning
Top of 4th - OKB batting

ENMU pitching change: Smith,Cierra replaces Rubalcava,Angelina.

Laskowski,Abby singled to right center (1-1 KB).

Bragg,Payton walked (3-2 BBBKKB); Laskowski,Abby advanced to second base.

Davis,Kaylee struck out swinging (1-2 FKBS).

Kilgore,Katelyn singled up the middle (0-0); Laskowski,Abby advanced to third base; Bragg,Payton advanced to

second base.

Cook,Kaley reached on a fielder's choice hit through the left side of the infield, RBI (0-0); Laskowski,Abby

scored; Bragg,Payton out at third base, 3b unassisted; Briggs,Keirstin advanced to second base.

Reyes,Alexah walked (3-0 BBBB); Briggs,Keirstin advanced to third base; Cook,Kaley advanced to second base.

Wells,Greenlee singled to left center, 2RBI (1-0 B); Briggs,Keirstin scored; Cook,Kaley scored from second
base; Reyes,Alexah advanced from first base to third base.

Ryan,Ally hit by pitch (1-0 B); Wells,Greenlee advanced to second base.

ENMU pitching change: Rodriguez,Marissa replaces Smith,Cierra.

Marshall,Nichelle singled up the middle, 2RBI (1-2 KFFB); Reyes,Alexah scored; Wells,Greenlee scored from
second base; Ryan,Ally advanced to second base.

OKB substitution: Briggs,Keirstin pinch running for Marshall,Nichelle.

OKB substitution: Hull,Jessi pinch hitting for Laskowski,Abby.

Hull,Jessi flied out to left center putout by cf (1-0 B).

Bottom of 4th - ENMU batting

OKB substitution: Marshall,Nichelle replaces Briggs,Keirstin at dh, batting 5th.

OKB position change: Hull,Jessi remains in the game at c

OKB defensive substitution: Long,Kiley replaces Davis,Kaylee at 2b

Pearce,Haleigh struck out swinging (1-2 FKBS).

OKB pitching change: Williams,Aubrey replaces Kelln,Jaycee.

Oquita,Ana walked (3-2 BBBKKB).

Rodriguez,Marissa grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-2 KS); Oquita,Ana advanced to second base.

ENMU substitution: Sanders,Samyrah pinch hitting for Parisi,Samantha.

Sanders,Samyrah struck out swinging (0-2 KFFS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

OKB 5 4 0 2

ENMU 0 0 0 1



5th Inning
Top of 5th - OKB batting

ENMU substitution: Parisi,Samantha replaces Sanders,Samyrah at cf, batting 1st.

ENMU position change: Marsh,Emily now playing ss from 2b

ENMU substitution: Scott,Lorissa replaces Campbell,Kayla at 2b.

Bragg,Payton grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-2 BKKFB).

Long,Kiley singled up the middle (1-2 KBK).

Kilgore,Katelyn singled up the middle (0-1 S); Long,Kiley advanced to second base.

OKB substitution: Walker,Ivy pinch hitting for Cook,Kaley.

Walker,Ivy reached on a fielder's choice hit to shallow right field (0-0); Long,Kiley advanced to third base;
Briggs,Keirstin out at second base, rf to ss.

Reyes,Alexah grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0).

Bottom of 5th - ENMU batting

OKB substitution: Walker,Ivy replaces Cook,Kaley at lf, batting 1st.

OKB position change: Reyes,Alexah now playing cf from lf

OKB defensive substitution: Briggs,Keirstin replaces Kilgore,Katelyn at rf

OKB defensive substitution: Cook,Kaley replaces Walker,Ivy at PH

OKB pitching change: Redman,Naomi replaces Williams,Aubrey.

Rodarte,Natalie walked (3-0 BBBB).

Lopez,Giazza popped up to shallow right field putout by rf (1-1 KB).

Rodarte,Natalie advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

Meneses,Christina homered to deep right field, 2RBI (1-1 BK); Rodarte,Natalie scored from second base.

Marsh,Emily reached on a fielding error fielding by 3b by Ryan,Ally (E5) (1-0 B); Marsh,Emily advanced to second
base.

Ayala,Alexa singled to left field, RBI (3-1 BBBK); Marsh,Emily scored from second base, unearned.

ENMU substitution: Rivera,Jordan pinch hitting for Pearce,Haleigh.

ENMU substitution: Jaramillo,Aubrey pinch running for Ayala,Alexa.

Rivera,Jordan homered to deep left field, 2RBI (2-0 BB); Jaramillo,Aubrey scored from first base.

Oquita,Ana flied out to rf (1-0 B).

Rodriguez,Marissa flied out to cf (1-1 BK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

OKB 0 2 0 2

ENMU 5 3 1 0



6th Inning
Top of 6th - OKB batting

ENMU substitution: Ayala,Alexa replaces Jaramillo,Aubrey at 3b, batting 6th.

ENMU substitution: Aarstad,Seneca replaces Rivera,Jordan at c, batting 7th.

Wells,Greenlee doubled to right center (0-0).

Ryan,Ally struck out looking (2-2 BBKFK).

OKB position change: Reyes,Alexah now playing dh from lf

OKB substitution: Briggs,Keirstin replaces Marshall,Nichelle at rf, batting 5th.

OKB substitution: Walker,Ivy replaces Kilgore,Katelyn at lf, batting 9th.

Briggs,Keirstin walked (3-0 BBBB).

Hull,Jessi doubled down the right field line, 2RBI (2-2 KKBB); Wells,Greenlee scored from second base;
Briggs,Keirstin scored from first base.

ENMU position change: Lopez,Giazza now playing p from dh

ENMU position change: Rodriguez,Marissa now playing OUT from p

Hull,Jessi advanced to third base on a passed ball.

Bragg,Payton singled through the left side of the infield (2-2 KBFB).

Bragg,Payton stole second base; Hull,Jessi scored on a throwing error by Aarstad,Seneca (E2).

Long,Kiley struck out looking (2-2 BKKBFK).

OKB substitution: Kilgore,Katelyn pinch hitting for Walker,Ivy.

Kilgore,Katelyn singled up the middle, RBI (1-0 B); Bragg,Payton scored from second base; Kilgore,Katelyn
advanced to second base on the throw.

OKB substitution: Walker,Ivy replaces Cook,Kaley at lf, batting 1st.

OKB position change: Kilgore,Katelyn remains in the game at cf

Walker,Ivy grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-0).

Bottom of 6th - ENMU batting

OKB pitching change: Randall,Chloe replaces Redman,Naomi.

Parisi,Samantha walked (3-0 BBBB).

Rodarte,Natalie doubled to right field (2-1 BKB); Parisi,Samantha advanced from first base to third base.

Lopez,Giazza walked (3-0 BBBB).

Meneses,Christina walked, RBI (3-2 BBKBKB); Parisi,Samantha scored; Rodarte,Natalie advanced to third

base; Lopez,Giazza advanced to second base.

OKB pitching change: Shaffer,Jaycee replaces Randall,Chloe.

Marsh,Emily sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (3-2 BKFBB); Rodarte,Natalie scored.

Ayala,Alexa struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS).

Aarstad,Seneca struck out looking (2-2 BBSKFK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

OKB 4 4 1 1

ENMU 2 1 0 2



7th Inning
Top of 7th - OKB batting

OKB substitution: Briggs,Keirstin replaces Kilgore,Katelyn at rf, batting 9th.

OKB substitution: Marshall,Nichelle replaces Briggs,Keirstin at dh, batting 5th.

OKB position change: Kilgore,Katelyn now playing rf from cf

Reyes,Alexah struck out looking (0-2 KKK).

Wells,Greenlee flied out to rf (0-0).

Ryan,Ally grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-0).

Bottom of 7th - ENMU batting

Johnston,Destiny struck out looking (0-2 KKK).

Rodriguez,Marissa struck out looking (0-2 KKK).

Parisi,Samantha grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-1 F).

THIS
INNING R H E L

OKB 0 0 0 0

ENMU 0 0 0 0



Scoring Innings - Final
Oklahoma Baptist at Eastern New Mexico University
02/08/2026 at Lawson Softball Complex (Edmond, OK)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Oklahoma Baptist 0 1 3 5 0 4 0 13 12 2 6

Eastern New Mexico

University

0 0 1 0 5 2 0 8 8 2 8

Oklahoma Baptist starters:
1/cf/Cook,Kaley; 7/lf/Reyes,Alexah; 6/ss/Wells,Greenlee; 13/3b/Ryan,Ally; 25/dh/Marshall,Nichelle; 18/c/Laskowski,Abby; 17/1b/Bragg,Payton;
16/2b/Davis,Kaylee; 12/rf/Kilgore,Katelyn; 14/p/Kelln,Jaycee;

Eastern New Mexico University starters:
20/cf/Parisi,Samantha; 5/rf/Rodarte,Natalie; 28/dh/Lopez,Giazza; 15/1b/Meneses,Christina; 24/2b/Marsh,Emily; 19/3b/Ayala,Alexa;
18/c/Aarstad,Seneca; 10/lf/Oquita,Ana; 21/p/Rubalcava,Angelina; 4/ss/Campbell,Kayla;

Top of 2nd - OKB batting

Ryan,Ally struck out swinging (3-2 BKKFBFBS).

Marshall,Nichelle walked (3-2 KBBSBB).

OKB position change: Marshall,Nichelle now playing OUT from dh

Kelln,Jaycee stole second base.

Laskowski,Abby singled up the middle, RBI (0-1 K); Marshall,Nichelle scored from second base.

Bragg,Payton struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBFS).

Davis,Kaylee flied out to lf (2-1 KBB).

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 3rd - OKB batting

Kilgore,Katelyn walked (3-0 BBBB).

Cook,Kaley sacrifice bunt, error throwing by p by Rubalcava,Angelina (E1) hit in the infield (1-0 B); Briggs,Keirstin advanced to second base.

Cook,Kaley advanced to second base on a passed ball; Kilgore,Katelyn advanced to third base on a passed ball.

Reyes,Alexah singled in the infield, bunt (1-1 KB).

Wells,Greenlee sacrifice fly to right center putout by cf, RBI (3-2 BFFBB); Briggs,Keirstin scored; Cook,Kaley advanced to third base;

Reyes,Alexah advanced to second base.

Reyes,Alexah advanced to third base on a wild pitch; Cook,Kaley scored on a wild pitch, unearned.

ENMU defensive substitution: Pearce,Haleigh replaces Aarstad,Seneca at c

Ryan,Ally sacrifice fly to rf, RBI (2-2 BKBF); Reyes,Alexah scored, unearned.

OKB position change: Marshall,Nichelle now playing dh from OUT

Marshall,Nichelle struck out looking (1-2 BFSK).

3 R, 1 H, 1 E, 0 LOB.

Bottom of 3rd - ENMU batting

Parisi,Samantha grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (2-2 BBFSFF).

Rodarte,Natalie grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-2 BFF).



Lopez,Giazza doubled to left center (3-2 FBFBFB).

Meneses,Christina singled through the left side of the infield (1-2 KBS); Lopez,Giazza advanced to third base.

Marsh,Emily reached on a fielding error fielding by 2b by Davis,Kaylee (E4) (1-1 BF); Lopez,Giazza scored on error, unearned;
Meneses,Christina advanced from first base to third base on error; Marsh,Emily advanced to second base on error.

Ayala,Alexa struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFS).

1 R, 2 H, 1 E, 2 LOB.

Top of 4th - OKB batting

ENMU pitching change: Smith,Cierra replaces Rubalcava,Angelina.

Laskowski,Abby singled to right center (1-1 KB).

Bragg,Payton walked (3-2 BBBKKB); Laskowski,Abby advanced to second base.

Davis,Kaylee struck out swinging (1-2 FKBS).

Kilgore,Katelyn singled up the middle (0-0); Laskowski,Abby advanced to third base; Bragg,Payton advanced to second base.

Cook,Kaley reached on a fielder's choice hit through the left side of the infield, RBI (0-0); Laskowski,Abby scored; Bragg,Payton out at third

base, 3b unassisted; Briggs,Keirstin advanced to second base.

Reyes,Alexah walked (3-0 BBBB); Briggs,Keirstin advanced to third base; Cook,Kaley advanced to second base.

Wells,Greenlee singled to left center, 2RBI (1-0 B); Briggs,Keirstin scored; Cook,Kaley scored from second base; Reyes,Alexah advanced

from first base to third base.

Ryan,Ally hit by pitch (1-0 B); Wells,Greenlee advanced to second base.

ENMU pitching change: Rodriguez,Marissa replaces Smith,Cierra.

Marshall,Nichelle singled up the middle, 2RBI (1-2 KFFB); Reyes,Alexah scored; Wells,Greenlee scored from second base; Ryan,Ally

advanced to second base.

OKB substitution: Briggs,Keirstin pinch running for Marshall,Nichelle.

OKB substitution: Hull,Jessi pinch hitting for Laskowski,Abby.

Hull,Jessi flied out to left center putout by cf (1-0 B).

5 R, 4 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Bottom of 5th - ENMU batting

OKB substitution: Walker,Ivy replaces Cook,Kaley at lf, batting 1st.

OKB position change: Reyes,Alexah now playing cf from lf

OKB defensive substitution: Briggs,Keirstin replaces Kilgore,Katelyn at rf

OKB defensive substitution: Cook,Kaley replaces Walker,Ivy at PH

OKB pitching change: Redman,Naomi replaces Williams,Aubrey.

Rodarte,Natalie walked (3-0 BBBB).

Lopez,Giazza popped up to shallow right field putout by rf (1-1 KB).

Rodarte,Natalie advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

Meneses,Christina homered to deep right field, 2RBI (1-1 BK); Rodarte,Natalie scored from second base.

Marsh,Emily reached on a fielding error fielding by 3b by Ryan,Ally (E5) (1-0 B); Marsh,Emily advanced to second base.

Ayala,Alexa singled to left field, RBI (3-1 BBBK); Marsh,Emily scored from second base, unearned.

ENMU substitution: Rivera,Jordan pinch hitting for Pearce,Haleigh.

ENMU substitution: Jaramillo,Aubrey pinch running for Ayala,Alexa.

Rivera,Jordan homered to deep left field, 2RBI (2-0 BB); Jaramillo,Aubrey scored from first base.



Oquita,Ana flied out to rf (1-0 B).

Rodriguez,Marissa flied out to cf (1-1 BK).

5 R, 3 H, 1 E, 0 LOB.

Top of 6th - OKB batting

ENMU substitution: Ayala,Alexa replaces Jaramillo,Aubrey at 3b, batting 6th.

ENMU substitution: Aarstad,Seneca replaces Rivera,Jordan at c, batting 7th.

Wells,Greenlee doubled to right center (0-0).

Ryan,Ally struck out looking (2-2 BBKFK).

OKB position change: Reyes,Alexah now playing dh from lf

OKB substitution: Briggs,Keirstin replaces Marshall,Nichelle at rf, batting 5th.

OKB substitution: Walker,Ivy replaces Kilgore,Katelyn at lf, batting 9th.

Briggs,Keirstin walked (3-0 BBBB).

Hull,Jessi doubled down the right field line, 2RBI (2-2 KKBB); Wells,Greenlee scored from second base; Briggs,Keirstin scored from first
base.

ENMU position change: Lopez,Giazza now playing p from dh

ENMU position change: Rodriguez,Marissa now playing OUT from p

Hull,Jessi advanced to third base on a passed ball.

Bragg,Payton singled through the left side of the infield (2-2 KBFB).

Bragg,Payton stole second base; Hull,Jessi scored on a throwing error by Aarstad,Seneca (E2).

Long,Kiley struck out looking (2-2 BKKBFK).

OKB substitution: Kilgore,Katelyn pinch hitting for Walker,Ivy.

Kilgore,Katelyn singled up the middle, RBI (1-0 B); Bragg,Payton scored from second base; Kilgore,Katelyn advanced to second base on the

throw.

OKB substitution: Walker,Ivy replaces Cook,Kaley at lf, batting 1st.

OKB position change: Kilgore,Katelyn remains in the game at cf

Walker,Ivy grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-0).

4 R, 4 H, 1 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 6th - ENMU batting

OKB pitching change: Randall,Chloe replaces Redman,Naomi.

Parisi,Samantha walked (3-0 BBBB).

Rodarte,Natalie doubled to right field (2-1 BKB); Parisi,Samantha advanced from first base to third base.

Lopez,Giazza walked (3-0 BBBB).

Meneses,Christina walked, RBI (3-2 BBKBKB); Parisi,Samantha scored; Rodarte,Natalie advanced to third base; Lopez,Giazza advanced to
second base.

OKB pitching change: Shaffer,Jaycee replaces Randall,Chloe.

Marsh,Emily sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (3-2 BKFBB); Rodarte,Natalie scored.

Ayala,Alexa struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS).

Aarstad,Seneca struck out looking (2-2 BBSKFK).

2 R, 1 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.



Oklahoma Baptist at Eastern New Mexico University
02/08/2026 at Lawson Softball Complex (Edmond, OK)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Oklahoma Baptist 0 1 3 5 0 4 0 13 12 2 6

Eastern New Mexico University 0 0 1 0 5 2 0 8 8 2 8

OKLAHOMA BAPTIST SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #1 Cook, Kaley lf 2 2 0 1

2 #7 Reyes, Alexah cf 4 2 1 0

3 #6 Wells, Greenlee ss 4 2 2 3

4 #13 Ryan, Ally 3b 3 0 0 1

5 #25 Marshall, Nichelle dh 2 1 1 2

6 #10 Hull, Jessi
#18 Laskowski, Abby

c 2

2

1

1

1

2

2

1

7 #17 Bragg, Payton 1b 3 1 1 0

8 #22 Long, Kiley
#16 Davis, Kaylee

2b 2

2

0

0

1

0

0

0

9 #15 Walker, Ivy
#19 Briggs, Keirstin
#12 Kilgore, Katelyn

rf 2

0

3

0

3

0

0

0

3

0

0

1

Totals 31 13 12 11
Runs 0 1 3 5 0 4 0 13
Hits 0 1 1 4 2 4 0 12
Errors 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 2
LOB 0 1 0 2 2 1 0 6

OKB IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

14  Kelln,Jaycee 3.1 4 1 0 1 6 16 15 92 61
2  Williams,Aubrey 0.2 0 0 0 1 1 3 2 13 9
20 Redman,Naomi 1.0 3 5 4 1 0 8 7 25 11
11  Randall,Chloe 0.0 1 1 1 3 0 4 1 18 4
21  Shaffer,Jaycee (6) 2.0 0 1 1 0 4 6 5 24 18

Totals 7.0 8 8 6 6 11 37 30 172 103

WP: Redman. SFA: Shaffer.

GO-FO: Kelln 3-1; Williams 1-0; Redman 0-3; Randall 0-0; Shaffer 1-1.
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Oklahoma Baptist at Eastern New Mexico University
02/08/2026 at Lawson Softball Complex (Edmond, OK)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Oklahoma Baptist 0 1 3 5 0 4 0 13 12 2 6

Eastern New Mexico University 0 0 1 0 5 2 0 8 8 2 8

EASTERN NEW MEXICO UNIVERSITY SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #20 Parisi, Samantha
#9 Sanders, Samyrah

cf 3

1

1

0

0

0

0

0

2 #5 Rodarte, Natalie rf 3 2 1 0

3 #28 Lopez, Giazza p 2 1 1 0

4 #15 Meneses, Christina 1b 3 1 3 3

5 #24 Marsh, Emily ss 3 1 0 1

6 #19 Ayala, Alexa
#17 Jaramillo, Aubrey

3b 4

0

0

1

2

0

1

0

7 #18 Aarstad, Seneca
#16 Pearce, Haleigh
#30 Rivera, Jordan

c 2

1

1

0

0

1

0

0

1

0

0

2

8 #10 Oquita, Ana
#14 Johnston, Destiny

lf 2

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

9 #21 Rubalcava, Angelina
#7 Smith, Cierra
#13 Rodriguez, Marissa

2b 1

0

3

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Totals 30 8 8 7
Runs 0 0 1 0 5 2 0 8
Hits 1 1 2 0 3 1 0 8
Errors 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
LOB 2 1 2 1 0 2 0 8

ENMU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

21  Rubalcava,Angelina 3.0 2 4 2 2 4 14 9 63 34
7  Smith,Cierra 0.2 3 5 5 2 1 8 5 22 10
13  Rodriguez,Marissa (4) 1.2 5 3 3 1 1 11 10 36 23
28 Lopez,Giazza 1.2 2 1 1 0 2 7 7 19 14

Totals 7.0 12 13 11 5 8 40 31 140 81

WP: Rubalcava. HB: Smith. SFA: Rubalcava 2. Inher. Rnrs: Rodriguez 2/1; Smith 0/3.

GO-FO: Rubalcava 2-3; Smith 1-0; Rodriguez 3-1; Lopez 2-1.
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